

2017 K.A.C.A. Scholarship

GENERAL INFORMATION

- 1. Awards: Five or more \$1000 scholarships will be awarded
- 2. Eligibility: Anchorage secondary school graduating seniors with a minimum GPA of 3.0.
- 3. Proof of college/school acceptance must be submitted prior to award disbursement.
- 4. Applications must be received by **April 14, 2017**.
- 5. The scholarships will be presented during the Anchorage Korean Community Scholarship Award event scheduled on Saturday May 6, 2017 at 1PM. **The venue will be announced later.**
- 6. REQUIRED MATERIALS (Note: Please no folders or binders)
 - a. Completed application form
 - b. A statement describing the applicant's family background, volunteer activities, future education plans, and career goals. (The statement should be word processed and should be double spaced, not to exceed 500 words with font size 12.)
 - c. An essay on Korean history, culture, or first-hand experience with Korean Americans. (The statement should be word processed and should be double spaced, not to exceed 500 words with font size 12.)
 - d. Two letters of recommendation from someone other than family members or relatives.
 - e. A copy of your high school transcript.
 - f. A photocopy of the applicant's college/university acceptance.

SUBMISSION

Application package should be mailed to:

Korean American Community of Anchorage, Inc. **Attn: Scholarship Program Director** 3630 Jewel Lake Rd. Anchorage, AK. 99502

907-561-5345

(An electronic application package that has been combined into a single pdf file can be emailed to akcc1204@gmail.com.)

REVIEW PROCESS

- Application packages will be reviewed by the Anchorage Korean Scholarship Committee and their decision is final.
- Late applications will not be reviewed.
- Incomplete application will not be reviewed.

SELECTION CRITERIA

Selection will be based on:

 Academic performance 50 points 25 points Volunteer activities and future plans Essay 25points Total: 100 points

AWARD NOTIFICATION

- Scholarship award notice will be sent via e-mail. Selected awardees must respond to the notification e-mail within 7 days; those who don't will be automatically disqualified.
- The recipients must attend the award ceremony in person. Those who do not attend the ceremony will have the award forfeited.
- Application package will not be returned.

RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS

The recipient must:

- Use the funds for tuition, fees, room and board, and books only.
- Begin college attendance within twelve months of high school graduation.
- Provide a report of how the awarded scholarship was used within 12 months via e-mail.
- Send any updated contact information via e-mail so that invitations to future Anchorage Korean Community Scholarship events can be sent to the recipient.

2017 K.A.CA. SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Name	
Home Address	
Phone Number	
Email	
Anticipated Date of High School or GED Graduation	
High School Name	
College/University you plan to enroll Located in (city, state)	
Localda in folly, state	

All information supplied to the Anchorage Korean Scholarship Committee must be accurate and is subject to verification. By submitting an application for the Anchorage Korean Scholarship, you are certifying that:

- grades and test scores are being reported accurately,
- essay is your work alone, without assistance from others

Applicants in violation of the above are subject to disqualification from current and future scholarship considerations at the sole discretion of the Anchorage Korean Community Scholarship Committee.

Applicant Signature		
	Signature	Date
Parent/Guardian Name		
	Signature	Date
Counselor/Principal Name		
	Signature	Date